ELKO COUNTY FAIR - August 31, 2025 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. (Open To Mixed Breeds).
Distance: One Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Short Road - 63.60 - September 3, 2005)

Purse: $6,000

Available Money: $6,000

Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,600, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $600, 4th $360, 5th $240

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 84° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

29Aug25 °ELK*
16Aug25 2ELY?
29Aug25 °ELK®
16Aug25 2ELY®
60ct24 ‘ARP®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: La Punsada, Bay Mare, by A Regal Burst out of Rare Dixie Dash, by The Black Perry. Foaled Apr 28, 2020 in Utah.

1

AW aN

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

La Punsada (Ayala, Eric)
Cds Its Only Money (Cervantes, Oscar)
Clydeslittlepilgram (Figueroa, Jose)
El Serafin (Collazo, Luis)

Chianti (Villa, Oscar)

Breeder: Jesus Velazquez
Owner: Jesus Nolazco Guerrero
Trainer: Nolazco, Jesus

Total WPS Pool: $3,949

Pgm Horse
1 LaPunsada

2 Cds Its Only Money
5  Clydeslittlepilgram

Win
8.40

Place  Show

4.00
3.00

Wgt M/E PP Start

124
128
124
124
124

BLf
B bf
BLb
BLb
BLb

Wager Type

2.40  $2.00 Exacta
2.40  $2.00 Quinella

3.00

AW OaONRE
ahrNWE

* k% ok %

Fin
lNeck
oNose
3Ne(:k
41/2

5

Winning Numbers

1-2
1-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp.In.

3.20 6.603
2.30 6.648
3.80 6.655
5.70 6.681
1.60* 6.763

Payoff
20.00
9.20

Pgm Horse Name

1

AW OoN

La Punsada
Cds Its Only Money
Clydeslittlepilgram

El Serafin
Chianti

Start

a s N wWE

Str

EE

Fin
lNeck
2Neck
3Neck
4112

51

Trainers: 1 - Nolazco, Jesus; 2 - Hernandez, Juan; 5 - Williams, Kevin; 3 - Pintado, Sergio; 4 - Maldonado, Randy

EQUIBASE

82
78
7
74
66

Pool
1,110
1,262

Owners: 1 -Jesus Nolazco Guerrero; 2 -Juan Manuel Hernandez; 5 -Connie Underwood; 3 -Sergio Pintado; 4 -Randy Maldonado;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

broke best big effort
good effort for second
broke outward
chased no gain

broke half step slow

LA PUNSADA broke best big effort. CDS ITS ONLY MONEY good effort for second. CLYDESLITTLEPILGRAM broke outward. EL SERAFIN chased no
gain. CHIANTI broke half step slow.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

