## ELKO COUNTY FAIR - August 31, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Open To Mixed Breeds). **Distance:** One Hundred Yards On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Short Road - 63.60 - September 3, 2005)

Purse: \$6,000

Available Money: \$6,000

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,600, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$600, 4th \$360, 5th \$240

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 84° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:02 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
29Aug25 9ELK4	1	La Punsada (Ayala, Eric)	124	BL f	1	1	*	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.20	6.603	82	broke best big effort
16Aug25 <sup>2</sup> ELY <sup>2</sup>	2	Cds Its Only Money (Cervantes, Oscar)	128	B bf	2	3	*	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	2.30	6.648	78	good effort for second
29Aug25 9ELK6	5	Clydeslittlepilgram (Figueroa, Jose)	124	BL b	5	2	*	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.80	6.655	77	broke outward
16Aug25 <sup>2</sup> ELY <sup>5</sup>	3	El Serafin (Collazo, Luis)	124	BL b	3	4	*	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.70	6.681	74	chased no gain
6Oct24 <sup>7</sup> ARP <sup>5</sup>	4	Chianti (Villa, Oscar)	124	BL b	4	5	*	5	1.60*	6.763	66	broke half step slow
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: La Punsada, Bay Mare, by A Regal Burst out of Rare Dixie Dash, by The Black Perry. Foaled Apr 28, 2020 in Utah.

**Breeder:** Jesus Velazquez **Owner:** Jesus Nolazco Guerrero

Trainer: Nolazco, Jesus

Total	WPS	Pool:	\$3,949
-------	-----	-------	---------

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	La Punsada	8.40	4.00	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	20.00	1,110
2	Cds Its Only Money		3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Quinella	1-2	9.20	1,262
5	Clydeslittlepilgram			3.00				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin
1	La Punsada	1	*	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
2	Cds Its Only Money	3	*	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
5	Clydeslittlepilgram	2	*	3 <sup>Neck</sup>
3	El Serafin	4	*	4 <sup>1/2</sup>
4	Chianti	5	*	5 <sup>1</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Nolazco, Jesus; 2 - Hernandez, Juan; 5 - Williams, Kevin; 3 - Pintado, Sergio; 4 - Maldonado, Randy

Owners: 1 -Jesus Nolazco Guerrero; 2 -Juan Manuel Hernandez; 5 -Connie Underwood; 3 -Sergio Pintado; 4 -Randy Maldonado;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LA PUNSADA broke best big effort. CDS ITS ONLY MONEY good effort for second. CLYDESLITTLEPILGRAM broke outward. EL SERAFIN chased no gain. CHIANTI broke half step slow.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

**EQUIBASE**